?.
\ FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
i f 305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), IND[A ?hc_ Nga,
/ %/ \"a\
APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27 FOR PH STREAM
Name of the College/Institute: Shree goraksha college of pharmacy and research center khamgaon
Code: PH2586 :
1 |[Stream: PH
Year: 2026-27
Location: Gut no 402, at post khamgaon tq phulumbn dist Aurangabad,Aurangabad, Phulambri
Academic Year : 3 i Fee Status Tuition Fee Devellrc;;;ment Total Fee
Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 T iy Approved 79638 8362 88000
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 L0000 Approved 65336 6664 72000
Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 0 Approved 58076 5924 64000
) Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 % No Upward Revision 68965 7035 76000
Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 e Approved 68965 7035 76000
Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 B Approved 67874 7126 75000
Fec for Academic Year 2019-20 : Approved 63636 6364 70000
Y 2026-
b) Eee Eioposed by Collegerfor Y 2026,2] Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 2026-27 Rs. 120843
C) Year of recognition by respective council/Government :  |2018
3. |Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? |Y
% Expenditure incurred (in Rs.)
4 Computation of final tuition fee and development fee: Total Per Student
O (divided by 4.8)
411 iimnl;ysExpeanC for 2024-25 to approved teaching /non teaching staff as per Competent Authonty / University 32431052|81078
4.1.2 |Honorarium/Remuneration Paid to Vismng Faculty/Guest Lecturers. . = 10000 25
4.1.3 |Stipend paid to the students : ; ; ] 0
4.1.4 |Total Salary Expenditure ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3) 3244105281103
42 Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penalties if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure to 28457 43 14
' be excluded except interest paid on TEQIP loan ) for 2024-25
a) Less income { ; 3506 9
421 2 0 0
b) Hostel expenses, B i
4.2.2 |Total (4.1.4 +4.2) - (4.2.1) vt 3528328988208
4.2 2 1|Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Clznmed (0) or Total mterest allowable limited to 3% of | |, :
7 7]4.2.2 (1058499) whichever is lower ;- )
4222|Total 422 +4221 ' ' ‘ ' /.1, |35283280 188208
423 |10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2024-25 i 504 3528329 |8821
4.2.3.1|Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 4 Years - 4.59% o0f4.2.2 ! 1619503 {4049
Usage charge for building - Regular / First Shift
Rs. 5500 per student for total sanctioned intake ‘ : :
1. Usage Charges: 5500 , i : e 2200000 {5500
. |2- Additional Usage Charges: 0 ; ‘ W ' |
43 3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4. Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body; }*I E
Usage charge for building - Second Shift ] A A . 0 . 0
i Rs. 2750 per student for total sanctioned intake S
: 2 2782
44 {Depreciation on other assets at approved rates - : - L8 = 278
45 |Totalof (4.2.2.2 t0 4.4) - Sl ALf10908
Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Regular / First Shift iRy S - 400 V
45 (This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) : -
’ Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Second Shift .~ : 0
(This is to exclude the Tution Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) ‘
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Regular / First Shift v 5 g
(Merit Quota*+DSY+Management/ Institutional+NRI+EWS+Transfer}=(257+64+52+Q: 126+0). i '
47 (Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters)” : - -
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 7024 25 (No.) - Second Shift 1o
(Merit Quota+DSY+Management! Institutional+NRI+EW S+Transfer)= (0MO +0+0+0)
(Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters) 200
48 Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 &4.7) - Regular / First Shift 7
| |Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Second Shift — e
4.9 |Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 5
B+ [rour vurmon ree (@ + @ vacancy ANOWANCE) (976 MCIease que o fess aamissions n“any) ‘ (AL v GO |

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



(Jueunoddy paiapieq)) £q payRYd

:Aq paaedaag

-:23uEMO[[esi

aeq

ATINO dSN 401940 ¥04

‘pegeBueiny 810 ‘HaWeINud b1
ucebwey)] Jejusd ydieessy pue

“oN 2p0D I Y I Jo (D T U

013235 JO SULI2} U] pasiomne uosiad jo [rag pue ameusis

foeuueld Jo 8balj0D YsHedoD 1ys
: jedioupid
s T 35ap Ty awe S WD o
\ho —x30| :‘ﬁ’ areg
90SE [®IoL
90S€ P2193][00 PEIY JIAS0SJEYM JapUm aaoqe uey) 1970 S1d1ay [IV I
unowy peay awodu| ON IS

owoduf s (B I'TY

-ON 1UI0 - J3Y - UOEIIPISUOD) 2m0du] [BUONIPPY

(EoL'y + I'6'v) 224 1830L| FOT'Y

£48071
€8P11] 5591 51 oo ((pOV91) 16 ¥)23d UOBMLIO %61 PRI 0 (eapID-TOL Y + 01'p) 994 wowdopaadq 0L | €01y
0 = PPV - %€ - SIUSPIS O JUIWE]d
L¥S = PPV - Teak 12d L[noe} 12d ¢pQ - SIUNEd ¥ spemmof [eonewul ul suonedt|qug Yareasay
< 0=PPY - %SE¥ - #°PIOH A'Ud 70Ty
= i, 008 0 = ppV - (0) -op=D Auszoatun)
amymouBy/HAVIN / (0) -9pe10 Wyl / (0N - 00§ doy Tt AVIN /(%0)0 - $9sm0) VEN / (0) - 9P DVVYN
RIT) juowdAoxdury KAenbjuone)pardde 10y npaid
pouy| 1 4 v (17 + 161 9 0L T0Vp|
9£601 i i (16 110 %01) 933 yuemdojead(y

(% Scanned with OKEN Scanner



